GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3921
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015

DESERT CIRCUIT

3921. SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has any proposal to run ‘Desert Circuit’ as well as ‘Heritage Circuit’ train services in some divisions; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the features of such trains services?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)
(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Indian Railway Catering and Tourism
Corporation has introduced ‘Desert Circuit’ tourist train on the circuit Delhi - Jaisalmer - Jaipur - Delhi on 13.12.2015. It has also planned to introduce ‘Heritage Circuit’ tourist train on the circuit Delhi - Varanasi
- Khajuraho - Agra - Delhi on 20.12.2015. 4 days / 5 nights all inclusive packages covering rail journey on different AC classes, local transportation in AC coaches, hotel accommodation in 3 star hotels, guided sightseeing, meals etc. are offered on both the circuits.
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